AcousticsFirst’
C ORPOIRATTION

TecSpecs
Effective January 2020

Page 13 of 36

CLOUDSCAPE® FABRIC BAFFLES

Composition:

Standard Colors:

Acoustical fiberglass fill, wrapped in
polyester fabric

Guilford of Maine FR701-2100 Finish Colors

Fire Rating: Class A ASTM E84 25/0/50
Exterior: | 1.65 Ibs./cu.ft. Size: 2°x Up to 4'x10’ in 2’ increments
(Includes 3 grommets)

CLOUDSCAPE® SAILCLOTH BAFFLES

Fire Rating:

Composition:

Standard Colors:

Acoustical fiberglass fill, encapsulated in
durable Rip-Stop nylon
9 Available Colors, See Color Chart.
Class A ASTM E84 25/0/50

Exterior:

1.65 Ibs./cu.ft.

Size: 2°x Up to 4'x10’ in 2’ increments
(Includes 3 grommets)

Sound Absorption: Sabins per 2’x4’ unit (Type J Mounting)
Baffle Type 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz NRC
Fabric Wrapped 2.28 5.90 10.92 13.86 14.32 13.98 N/A
Sailcloth 2.29 5.43 10.82 13.58 13.44 12.83 N/A

*Note: Baffles wrapped in UltraWHITE fabric are also available, acoustic data can be provided upon request.

CLOUDSCAPE® ACOUSTICAL BANNERS

Cloudscape® Banners are easily suspended from ceilings, bar joists or
pre-engineered suspension systems. They are designed to hang in a
horizontal or catenary fashion using washerplates or stiffeners every 8’ in
length. Festoon dimensions range from 30” to 72” max.

Size:

Fire Rating:

Composition:

2" thick x 4' x (Custom Lengths)

Class A - ASTM E84 25/0/50

0.75 Ib. / cu. ft. Acoustical Fiberglass fill with PVC covering.*

Sound Absorption Coefficient - Type E400 Mounting

125 Hz

250 Hz

500 Hz

1000 Hz

2000 Hz

4000 Hz

NRC

1.09

0.97

0.92

1.05

1.00

1.11

1.00

*Note: The standard configuration for banners doesn’t have perforations, however banners with preforations on one
or both sides are avaialable for special order.

2247 Tomlyn Street Richmond, VA 23230 USA (804) 342-2900 (804) 342-1107 Fax
Toll Free (888) 765-2900 info@acousticsfirst.com www.acousticsfirst.com




