

CLOUDSCAPE® FABRIC BAFFLES

Composition: Acoustical fiberglass fill, wrapped in

polyester fabric

Standard Colors: Guilford of Maine FR701-2100 Finish Colors

Fire Rating: Class A ASTM E84 25/0/50

Exterior: 1.65 lbs./cu.ft. Size: 2"x Up to 4'x10' in 2' increments

(Includes 3 grommets)



CLOUDSCAPE® SAILCLOTH BAFFLES



Composition: Acoustical fiberglass fill, encapsulated in

durable Rip-Stop nylon

Standard Colors: 9 Available Colors, See Color Chart.

Fire Rating: Class A ASTM E84 25/0/50

Exterior: 1.65 lbs./cu.ft. Size: 2"x Up to 4'x10' in 2' increments (Includes 3 grommets)

Sound Absorption: Sabins per 2'x4' unit (Type J Mounting)										
Baffle Type	125 Hz	250 Hz	500 Hz	1000 Hz	2000 Hz	4000 Hz	NRC			
Fabric Wrapped	2.28	5.90	10.92	13.86	14.32	13.98	N/A			
Sailcloth	2.29	5.43	10.82	13.58	13.44	12.83	N/A			

^{*}Note: Baffles wrapped in UltraWHITE fabric are also available, acoustic data can be provided upon request.

CLOUDSCAPE® ACOUSTICAL BANNERS

Cloudscape® Banners are easily suspended from ceilings, bar joists or pre-engineered suspension systems. They are designed to hang in a horizontal or catenary fashion using washerplates or stiffeners every 8' in length. Festoon dimensions range from 30" to 72" max.

Size: 2" thick x 4' x (Custom Lengths)

Fire Rating: Class A - ASTM E84 25/0/50

Composition: 0.75 lb. / cu. ft. Acoustical Fiberglass fill with PVC covering.*

Sound Absorption Coefficient - Type E400 Mounting											
125 Hz	250 Hz	500 Hz	1000 Hz	2000 Hz	4000 Hz	NRC					
1.09	0.97	0.92	1.05	1.00	1.11	1.00					

*Note: The standard configuration for banners doesn't have perforations, however banners with preforations on one or both sides are available for special order.

